• Price / EPS (LTM): 19.2x

• Core deposit premium: 12.1%

• Fixed exchange ratio of 1.3472 RBB shares and $15.30 in cash for each common share
of FAIT

• 71% stock and 29% cash consideration mix

• FAIT shareholders to receive 2.97 million shares of RBB

• Pro forma ownership at closing of approximately 85% for RBB and 15% for FAIT

• FAIT outstanding TARP preferred stock to be repurchased prior to closing

1) Pricing metrics based on FAIT’s LTM results as of December 31, 2017 and a closing price for RBB’s common stock of $27.48 as of  April 20, 2018.

7

Pro Forma Loan Portfolio (as of December 31, 2017)

Note: Regulatory data shown, does not include purchase accounting adjustments
Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence

C&D
6.6%

1-4 Fam
30.3%

HELOC
0.3%

OwnOcc
CRE

14.1%

Other CRE
21.1%

Multifam
7.4%

C&I
12.7%

Consr &
Other
7.7%

1-4 Fam
60.8%

HELOC
1.4%

OwnOcc
CRE
3.2%

Other CRE
23.9%

Multifam
9.9%

C&I
0.7%

C&D
4.4%

1-4 Fam
40.4%

HELOC
0.6%

OwnOcc
CRE

10.5%

Other CRE
22.0%

Multifam
8.2%

C&I
8.7%

Consr &
Other
5.2%

RBB FAIT Pro Forma

Composition Composition Composition
Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total Loan Type ($000) % of Total
Construction & Dev. 95,858 6.6% Construction & Dev. - 0.0% Construction & Dev. 95,858 4.4%
1-4 Family Residential 440,691 30.3% 1-4 Family Residential 436,445 60.8% 1-4 Family Residential 877,136 40.4%
Home Equity 3,682 0.3% Home Equity 10,272 1.4% Home Equity 13,954 0.6%
Owner - Occupied CRE 204,620 14.1% Owner - Occupied CRE 23,268 3.2% Owner - Occupied CRE 227,888 10.5%
Other CRE 306,511 21.1% Other CRE 171,159 23.9% Other CRE 477,670 22.0%
Multifamily 107,772 7.4% Multifamily 70,892 9.9% Multifamily 178,664 8.2%
Commercial & Industrial 184,489 12.7% Commercial & Industrial 4,873 0.7% Commercial & Industrial 189,362 8.7%
Consumer & Other 111,390 7.7% Consumer & Other 619 0.1% Consumer & Other 112,009 5.2%
Total Loans $1,452,522 100.0% Total Loans $714,610 100.0% Total Loans $2,172,541 100.0%

4Q17 Yield on Loans: 6.09% 4Q17 Yield on Loans: 4.68% 4Q17 Yield on Loans: 5.62%

8

RBB FAIT Pro Forma

Non Int.
Bearing
23.5%

NOW Accts
0.8%

MMDA &
Sav

26.9%

Time
Deposits <

$100k
20.7%

Time
Deposits >

$100k
28.1%

Non Int.
Bearing
24.0%

NOW Accts
1.3%

MMDA &
Sav

27.7%Time
Deposits <

$100k
8.6%

Time
Deposits >

$100k
38.4%

Pro Forma Deposit Mix (as of December 31, 2017)

Note: Regulatory data shown, does not include purchase accounting adjustments
Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence

Non Int.
Bearing
24.1%

NOW Accts
1.6%

MMDA &
Sav

28.1%
Time

Deposits <
$100k
3.1%

Time
Deposits >

$100k
43.1%

Composition Composition Composition
Deposit Type ($000) % of Total Deposit Type ($000) % of Total Deposit Type ($000) % of Total
Non Interest Bearing 334,711 24.1% Non Interest Bearing 148,458 23.5% Non Interest Bearing 483,169 24.0%
NOW & Other Transaction 22,088 1.6% NOW & Other Transaction 4,950 0.8% NOW & Other Transaction 27,038 1.3%
MMDA & Savings 389,828 28.1% MMDA & Savings 169,384 26.9% MMDA & Savings 559,212 27.7%
Time Deposits < $100k 42,534 3.1% Time Deposits < $100k 130,755 20.7% Time Deposits < $100k 173,289 8.6%
Time Deposits > $100k 597,141 43.1% Time Deposits > $100k 176,983 28.1% Time Deposits > $100k 774,124 38.4%
Total Deposits $1,386,302 100.0% Total Deposits $630,530 100.0% Total Deposits $2,016,832 100.0%

4Q17 Cost of Deposits: 0.78% 4Q17 Cost of Deposits: 0.82% 4Q17 Cost of Deposits: 0.79%
Loans / Deposits 104.8% Loans / Deposits 113.4% Loans / Deposits 107.7%

9

Transaction Assumptions and Pro Forma Impacts

Accretion/Dilution

Pro Forma Capital Ratios

Transaction Assumptions

• Estimated cost savings of 30% of FAIT’s non-interest expense, 25%
phased-in during 2018 and 100% phased-in during 2019

• Loan mark of 1.1%, or $7.9 million
• CDI of approximately 1.00%, or $6.0 million
• Pre-tax one-time merger-related expenses of approximately $9 million